PSC-BL-I-FM-DC0(-BLE) | Bi-level Dimming PIR Sensor
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
The PSC-BL-I-FM-DC0 uses PIR Motion
Detector Architecture and passive infrared
(PIR) technology for improved detection
coverage for ceiling mount, high bay, and low
bay applications.
The PSC-BL-I-FM-DC0  is a Class 2 Device

programming with greater customization
of dimming levels, and time delays.
How to Order
Sensor Operation Accessories
Suitable for indoor and outdoor use
**The sensor will dim the light if motion is not
detected for the first time delay (TD1) and shut
off the light if motion is not detected for the sec-
ond time delay (TD2). TD2 will only count down
after TD1 has expired and the light has dimmed.
If motion is detected during TD2, the light will
return to full output, and TD1 will restart.
If using a power pack, the sensor will tell the
power pack to shut off the driver after TD2 ex-
pires to turn off the light. If using a dimming driv-
er without a power pack, the sensor will try to
dim down to 0% upon expiration of TD2.
Since one trimpot configures both TD1 and TD2,
a fixed TD2 is set to each value of TD1. See
page 2 for the corresponding values.
E341446
Suffix “-BLE-FSR” is also in com-
pliance with IC, AS/NZS and JA-
PAN  for Radio Communication
*For dim to off, Pacific PSC-AC-PP-200 Pow-
er Pack or LED dimming driver capable of
dimming to off is required.
**PSC-BL-I-FM-DCO is outdoor use at the
Sensor Collar part only.  Side and Bottom
Mount IP65 enclosure available for completely
outdoor sensor option.
For Line to Low Voltage Power Supply/Controller, please check PacWave PSC-AC-PP-200/300/400/700C/800/900.
mwConnect | 1921 Arena Blvd., Sacramento, CA  95834, USA | (916) 371-8080 | www.mwConnect.us
PSC-BL-I-FM-DC0(-BLE)
Summary
Sensor Type PIR occupancy sensor
Input Voltage | Current Consumption 12-24 VDC | 25 mA sensor (50 mA w/ BLE)
0-10V Output 100 mA, up to 50 LED sink drivers
High Vin-2.5 V 100 mA source
Low 100 mA sink current
Mounting Height Fixture or ceiling mount up to 40ft (12.2m)
Max Range* 40ft (12.2m) radius
Time Delays (TD1/TD2)**
5 sec/10 sec, 5 min/30 min, 15 min/45 min,
30 min/60 min, 10 min/∞****
Photocell Override (approximate)**
Motion Detection on <30Lux
Motion Detection off >100lux
Max Bluetooth Range*** 49 ~ 65ft (15 ~ 20m)
Operating Temperature  -30° C to 70°C
Storage Temperature -40° C to 80°C
Relative Humidity  90-95% non-condensing at  30°C
Color White
Warranty 5 years
Settings Adjustment
Dipswitch 1 Dipswitch 2 DIM Level
OFF OFF OFF
OFF ON 10%
ON OFF 25%
ON ON 50%
Physical Dimensions
Standard Housing